CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS
6116 BROADWAY
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209
210-822-3331
FAX 210-822-8197



## **ORDINANCE NO. 2131**

AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS, TEXAS, AMENDING SECTION 5-12 OF THE CITY'S CODE OF ORDINANCES AND THE CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS SCHEDULE OF PERMIT FEES IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH HOUSE BILL 852; INCORPORATING RECITALS; PROVIDING REPEALING, SAVINGS, AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSES; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION; AND SETTING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Additional information on this ordinance may be obtained through the Community Development Services Department, 6116 Broadway, San Antonio, TX during normal business hours. A copy of this Ordinance is available through the Office of the City Secretary, (210) 832-2209, at the same address noted above. A document copy is available under the provisions of the Texas Open Records Act from the Office of the City Secretary.